Hay Springs Public School SCHOOL BOARD MEETING March 23, 2023 6:30 p.m. Cafeteria

Strategic Overview Committee Meeting

The Special NASB presentation of the Hay Springs School's Strategic Overview Committee meeting of the Hay Springs School District Board of Education is called to order on March 23rd, 2023 at 6:30 pm in the Cafeteria of Hay Springs Public School. The Pledge of Allegiance followed along with the posting of the Open Meetings Law.

Per Board Policy publication of Board Meeting Notice was published in the Sheridan County Journal Star and Hip Hop the week of March 13th, 2023.

Roll Call was taken with the following board members present: G. Heiting, J. Anderson, D. Russell, M. Kearns, K. Stock and J. Varvel.

Motion to approve agenda for March 23, 2023 was made by D. Russell and seconded by J. Anderson. Roll Call Vote passed 6/0.

Open Forum

- Mr. Clear, Superintendent introduced Kari Stephens NASB Board Leadership Associate
 - **o** Discussion: Facilitated by Kari Stephens
 - **o** Discussion of ESSER Funds and re-establishing priorities for grant monies.
- President Heiting adjourned the meeting at 8:05 pm.